8/7/69

AIRTEL

AN .P-\")_;' -
TO:  SAC, Philadelphia g g

REG® prou: pirector, FBI L/ 7_,, ‘{3) Q

,,,,,, ; CTIMS

CIVIL RIGHTS R

Re Columbia airtel to Director, FBI, 7/29/69.

For completion of your file two copies.of a
Departmental letter dated 8/1/69, are enclosed herewith,
Department requests r preliminary investigation be conducted
if interviews with occupants of the car in which the victim
was traveling observed police officers im the crowd or
accompanying thome persons who fired on the car. It is noted

l_from Calunbia furnished result of interview with

which indicated that a preliminpary
nvestigation should be comiucted.

Expedite any remaining investigation and surep to
eet reporting deadline of seven days following receipt of
eairtel. If not already done, determine what investigation
as been made by state or local authorities and report the
esults as requested in the attached Departmental letter.

MAILED 11

Insure that all persons interviewed and appropriate
£ficials are advised that investigation is being conducted
t the specific request of AAG Jerris Leonard, CRD, USDJ.

Enclosures - 2
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NOTE:

The CRD received a complaint that during recent
racial disturbances at York, Pennsylvania, in which a number
of people were hit by gun fire, that vietim Lillie Belle

Allen was fatally shot by a high powered rifle.

It was

reported that a crowd of whites accompanied by one or more
police officers may have done the shooting.

CRD _reauested inferview ofl

of whom were with victim at time of her death.

|
all

CRD requested a PY if the interviewssubstantiéted

the complaint. This matter is

alreadv under investio

as result of a complaint made

Columbia Office in which it was alleged.that some oFf
men deying the shooting were "troopers."

tion
to the
he




‘UNITED STATE! DVERNMENT DEPARTMENT OF JUS‘TI_CE

Memomndum
TO ! Director ) _ DATFAUG]. leS

Federal Bureau of Investigation

JL:JFMcH:mlh
 FROM Jerris Leonard ' DJ 144-63~New
flzﬂyaAssistant Attorney General
J " Civil nghts Division
SUBJECT: mmmmnsmmmt M@magghﬂ;jg. o r
. Police Depar.i‘.ment & M/J/ O
"Iillie Belp Allen - Victim

Summaxry . ishment
CIVIL RIGH S

on_Iulsw 31, 19691 ‘ 1
- contacted this
[the victim, was kille

on July ; ' 1le tramelling Throucoh York, Pennsyl-
vania. tated Itraveling
from AlKen, sou arolina ITo New York

itv_and had stopped in YoTR TO ViS1tl

i ia.t the time of the

incidenT. Persons 1n the car | Johat
as they drove along Newbury in or toward a white section
of the city, they came to a railway track On the far

side of the raillway was a crowd £
hy _one or maore police afficers.
L while snhe S0 e W e85

fired on the car. - The gunfire continued for some time.
When they were rescued by police officers, Lillie BRell
Allen had been fatally shot by a high powered rifile. /d

bicC

Please interview the geeupnsntas of the car, in-

ludine| 1 y

To dete 11T any oI ther
Saw police oIficers 1in the t..rowd ompanying thase
persons who fired on their car. \

=3
¢

Should these persons substantiate the i'eport of
the complainant, please -conduct a preliminary investiga-

tion. - %y t/o
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In addltion, please advise us as to what, if any,
investigation has been made by state or local authorities
and the results thereof.
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Date: 8/8/ 69
& (Type in plaintext or code)
(Priority)
()j’ 08 DIRECTOR, PRI
QJ FROM: SAC, PHILADELPKIA (44-1638) A
SUBJECT : . EORS h
/
CIVIL RIGHTS
rtel 8/7/69 and Philadelphia report of
8A dated 8/6/69, saptioned as above,

would reflect all investigation completed and reported.

No further investigation being conducted by
Philadelphia in this matter UACB.

1 - Philsdelphia (44-1638)
A AUG 9 1Y

(3)

Review of rererenced report and referenced airtel
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¥D-263 (Rev. 3-8-87)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFiCE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
PHILADELPHIA PHILADELPHIA 8/6/69 7/28-8/5/69
TITLE OF CASE CHANGED REP ' TYPED BY
(13°Y.] e — _ ECd/
CHARACTER OF CASE kmd™

- b7C
DECEASED) - CR <
VICTIMS
] 2\
The title of this report is being marked ¢ .
Eﬂ the correct spelling of the first name of :

Reference , T

' /‘z._)

Columbia airtel dated 7/29/69.

-0 -

- AR o /ﬁ
COVER PAGE

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED  NONE

CONVIC [ AU TO. FUG, FINES

ACQUIT-} case nas seen:
SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [_JvEs [INo
FENDING PROSECUTION

OVER SIX MONTHS | ves [}

NO
A 1y ’
APPROVED IED[] %ﬁ‘;ﬁi;f:”* DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW /\
COPIES MAD 0 4 P /.f"f "‘
My |-y ZIK
Bureau - :

1- USA, MDPa. (CMO'M)

SRR
| B AUG " 1969 4
1- Philadelphia (u4u4-1638) :

N

et /oRe

Dissemination Record of Attached Report

Ageney aLL

Reguest Recd.

Date Fwa. |§- //~£G

How Fwd.Q/ AZ, ’

By 4 ¥/
37 AUG18 1969

Notations

* U,5, GOVERNMENT FAINTING OFFICE : | 147 O-~Z73~877



FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)

UNTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
" FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Best Copy Availablé

Copy tot 1- USA y MDPa, (cuo™)
Report ofs | _ ] Ofie  PHILADELPHIA,
Dotes UGUST 6, 1969 | PENNSYLVANIA

» Flald Office Flle #: 44-1638

Bureau File #:
Titles
E BEL
Character: CIVIL RIGHTS
ooudimands, Victims,| !BILI.IE BELLE ALLEN, deceased,
all colored, repo nat LILLIE BELLE ALLEN was'

, shot and killed by a group of white individuals at
York, Pa., on 7/21/68. They stated that some of the group:
shooting at them appeared to be "troopers." Inveatigation at
York, Pa., reflects racial disturbance broke out between
groupfof Negroaes and a group of white individuals en 7/17/69.
+ 69 a car ceataining Negroes is alleged to have driven
_ sfc ; BT a white weighborhood; when leaving, Negroes concealed
57 in the trunk ef the vehicle sprayed the area with gunfire.
@ b1 victims drove on the same street, and when seeing
& a of white individuals, one with a gun, the driver became
gﬁtzn ] and stalled the motor in turning the car around to
SArig the a. LILLIE BELLE ALLEN got out of back seat to
IR EVSe front 24T and drive the car away when gunfire broke out
- in her death. “’atims astate one of the greup
C Nadn o g gray par” shirt and was wearing a
white helmet. When see ~o-was-pushing a motorcycle. In ‘
' s clothing, they felt he may have been a "trooper."
Wi ce in the copmunity were wearing white helmets during
" the disturbamce, and most were wearing bullet-proof vests as
rotectien against sniper fire. AUSA, MDPa., feels no further
nvestigation needed as investigation indicates individual
referred to by the victims as a "trooper” was dressed different
than the policemen at the time, and police apparently taok no
. part in the shooting of the victinm, .

-C -

‘This document contatns nefther recommendationa nor concjusfons of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is logned to
vour agency; it and its contents are not to0 be diatributed outside your agency.

fr U8, SOYERNMENT FPAIMITING OFFICE: 19870273573



ME AN-1638
i BETAILS: The investigation in this -attcr is predicated
_ ’ e;;n the receipt of a ia
ice of the FBI ¢ on picC

July 28, 1349, as follows:
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIU

bere__7/29/89

“July 28, 1962
Columbia, BC

"I,I Id» hereby fur
g information I Specialvngeut1f:f:f§f]
who has identified himself to me as a
< Agent of the Federal Burean of Investigation,
I realize I may bhe called upon to testify to the

coutepts of thls statemunt in & vourt of law and
I am willing to do soO.

i long with

.illiec Balle en, N n
arrived in York, M ivanl July 20,
1868 to visit
ki ' | 1

Lillie Belle Allen apd

} jwent fighing near York, Pa. We

another plasmed trip on July 23, 1969.

"The wase persong that went {ighing went
-into towa. e arrived in York, Pa. about

B:45 PM, The mection of towp that ye drove

"¥o arrived at a traffie light in York,
Pa. and there were benches partially blocking
the road. There were also approximately 15-20
police officers at the street cormer. They did

O 2/98/60—*' —Columbin,—&.—C
. . [} CER X

it and Its contents are net to be distributed cutside your agency.

File 1—golumbin—44~468-

——SAJ s Date dictated__7/20/69
Rens nor concluxions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is Icaned to your al

~.

gency:



est Copy Available

O v4tGh
2

> the car. l |
at the intersestion,

“We proceeded one block (o a railvoad croasing.
At the rallroad crosuing we obmerved soveral mew
with guns. One map had 2 policeman®s wnifora on
and the others appeared ¢ have on slviiian type
clothes,

] raid aonethinig.m.:mm:_l
that the men were g%ing to ghoot,
I stopped Ehort ©f _3ign near the
railroad tracks., ’ b7C

YLillie Balle wan sitting | ]
Ejmd aAald she wag golog to try (0 get us
out af there., Bhe got oat of thae cay and while
standing by the front door shy wag shot, The
tirset shot hit Lillle Belle and after the firat
gkot, several more shots were rired at the car.
Ro obe elee was hit by any other shots, Lillie
Belle was taken to the hospital in York, Pa. and
died spproxtsaiely 1% hours atter arrival at hosplial,

"The shooting covtinued for at least 20-30
winutes, They would comame Iire {or & few s¢conds
and thewy gtart firing again.

“"when the shooting stopped Ior the last time
i saw an red Army type truck drive up mear our car.
Twe men in unifora gpproached our car, Thexe was
thivd individual who remained lw the truck. These
individuale wore dressed like poliucemen. They
ptopped the firing and called fOr ap ambuiance.
The ambulancs tramsported Lillie Belle to the
boapital, We followed in the car part way.
The cay hAsd the back wiodow mhot wut, right rear
iire ghot, right wing glass shot out and several
4 yight rvear door,
I Icontimxsd {0 the

W%Pf(ﬂl .

"A detective from the York Police Department
touk sfateomentda from the four tadividnals involwed,




Best Copy Avai labl;:

€O 44~465
3

At Hniul the detsotive aakedus to cone to
Polioe Maadgquarters the next day. ¥e wemt to
Police Neadquarters on Juoly 22 and gave atother
. Btatement to saaother unkanown detective., At the
Detsctive Sureau 1 inquired coucerziag an uqunt.
An onknown ipdividoal sald that 20 inguest could
be held ustil an arrest kad bean made.

“After arriving : h_l
: '

BIC

"¥e¢ left for Seuth Carelins on July 22, 1989
asd arrived is Alken on July 23, 1989,

"I wonld 1ike 42 clarify owe pe!.at. I did
a0t actuslly ses the man vho had on o peliseman's
typs utiiferm or the men with guns nm the rail-

road . furnished to
wna by had chaerved
the mak 1 ub Re® with guas near
the vailroad cnuh;

*I could pot fdemtify amy ot the iodividuals
involved iu tie Mhu

“/a/ 1 have the statoment and oxan vitmess
it is true The tonent is 7 pages and in tyue
and oorreel

» /'/

“Witnean:

»/n/ Bpegial Agent, FB1, Celumbia,
e Ly Yy 269




Best Copy Availablé

CO 44-483

o o
S NN

h:igrtm___]
A b7C
wan ehgerved 'T‘ ¢ _

The folliowing desaeriptios was ohbtaimed through
interview snd odwervatiom:

Yome ¢
GSsupation:

Rage:
flax:
Bora:

Height:
Weight :
Wife:

Residence:

Tolephowet




$0-202 (Rav. 4-15-64)

Ay

] a &
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date. i 7/”!89

*FBI Office

Columbin, 8, C.

July 28, 1969
4:34 PH

=1, | _| 40 nerevy tupns
following information to Specisl Agent
who has 1dentified himself t0 me as
ng & bpeeial Agent assigned to the ¥BI Office
iﬂ ml“bi" s. CO

"I roalize I may be called upon to testify
to the contents of this statoment in a court of
law snd I am willing to do we,

1 “.ﬁ, lnd ] b7C
Jand

i 1

"On the weekend of July 20, 1969 |

and I along with other membors of our family
|

“The following day, July 21, 1969 a group of
us went fishing in sn ares a short ways out of
York. VUe fished utn_n_ni_aﬂavt dark and were
on our way back to when we docided
to stop for grogeriem, Um Our way to the grocery
store, I believe the name of the store was ¥Vields,
we approached as intersection where there were

seversl troopsrg, armed with riflem and wearing
belwetn., I do not know if these mep were from the

o /28460 — o' — Coluabliay,8rCr

File ! __Colunbia 44468

by S‘I .EIIB Dote dictated 7[2‘9/69
This document contalns neither ¢ dations ner lusions of the FBI. It is the praparty of the FBI and in looned to your apency:

It ond Itz contents are not to be distributed ocutside your egency.

/




Best Copy Available

?Mi

“York Police Bepartuest, Peuswylvania Fiate Poliecs
or whish depurtaent, dut they wore dvussed dDluish-
gray police type waiforum,

“At thie timel | L112e Bel1
_[to ntop the m and that
ve the As Lillie Bell got out of b7C
Mmtﬁmmcuamdtoatutu ‘
ef the & bogan t® risg out.
uaw Lille Bell

' e going on
oputiad the back 400r of the car and saw lih
near the oar, blesding.
but
tole

me pot to until the sheeting stopped.

"The shooting sontimued for at least fiftesm
atsites wore, befove it 2imally eeased, At that
tine ak armered car from the police deparimest
dyove up to our ear, Oue Of the officers, who
appeared to be ia charge, told who aver had been
firing to stop. Ne them called for as anbulance
te take Lillie Rell to the houwpital., We were
told to get the car off the trasks and to fellew
the ambu te the bonpital .,

"However oue of ' oar had been
shot which was
located ‘




Best Copy Availabl

€0 44463
3

“om to the hospital. Negever wpon arrivisg there
we wore wot abie to see Liilie Beld to hor
serions condition,

due he

“Wkile at the hespital we were guestioned by
& deteative, however 1 4o pot kaew which agemey he
vas frou. We explaised to him what had happened
and then he told us we oould leave. Eswever I told
kim I wonsld wot lasve waless we bad
Re arranged for s pelice emcert daok
Before we laft the hogpital we loaraed irvm a doster
that Lilite Nell had passed away.

"Ihe fallowing seraing, July 28, 1989, we went
to the howpital to make arrangements fsr fuseral
worviges for Lillie Sell, The Moapital dirested
us t® Chapman's Yuneral Eswe ia Yerk where we nade
‘W‘m , él to have Lillie Dellts body shipped to
[ .. [ ]

“That atierncon we came and
lasricd that a detective from ‘ partment
bad bsen to talk to us and left his oard tor us te
come down 1o the station to talk to us, V¥e went to
the police station and talked £0 a Negro deteotive
who teld that they were goiag to contimue the
izvestigatTon te determine what had happened.

“We left York, Pe; that afterseow (7/23/69) at
appreximately 4330 Py Ny and arrived dack im Aiken,
3. C. at approximately $:30 A, B, ou Wedmenday (7/23/€9).

"We osme tO the ¥YBX Of£fige im Columbia, 8, C.
today in Order to tell eyr story for whkatever assistauce
it night be, VWe are alao concerusd over the Cutcome
of the iwestigation in York, Pa,, Wy it
and any other imformatiom that ¢an be msade available
t® s We were 20t sure of what we ¢ould do about
::{n altaation, but thought perhaps the ¥BI could

P us, ‘




?MS
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*I have read this statemest which sossints eof
four pagen and pow sige it bechume At is true,

| "/n/
"“witnessed: b7C

"/a/ | | I Zpesial Agent, FBI, Columbia,
» » . ‘17 ’. .’Q'

/0



FU-3VL KBV, 4+13-04)

furnighed Lnﬁmnm

® ®
=l o

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date.__ 8/6/69

"York, Pennsylvania
August %, 1969

"I, . I; ) - - L] a-
HoanFTo :
4lc—nxvz'xutntrrtsa‘fﬁi“

W mseives to me as
pecial Agents of the Fedaral Bureau of Investiga-
tion.

"I am willing to testify in a court of law as to
the contents of this statement. :

"I was bornl ] sently
reside at} IAr

BELLE ALLEN, who were visiting |
and I decided to go ti:_umm_:m_ﬂ:um_l
ﬁg;gtion of the citvy '

& rne orth
ewberry . Trom West Philadelphia
Street. At this corner there were several city
and state police in uniform and wearing vests and
helmets. They were all carrying rifles or shot
guns.

b7C

ﬁ
-
24
i
Lo
—
-—‘i
™

"As we approached the railroad tracks on North
Newberry Street I saw a white man standing there
with either a rifle or shot gun pointing in the
air. I was afraid he or others in the crowd of
i eople were going to shoot at us so
the car around and leave. When
LILLIE BELL_ got out of the back
seat stating she would drive and started to apen
the front door. Just then there was a shot and

she feel down. This was followed by more gun fire. |

On_

8/4/69 York, Pa,

by.

Thts document contding neither recommendafions nor conclusions of the FBI. It Is the properiy_of the FBI and is loaned 1o your agaency;

SA

SA |

File#Philadelphia #y.31638 |

=11~ ,
| JWD/med. Date dictated 8/8/69

it and iy confents ars not o be disiributed oulside your agency.



PH u4-1638

"One man in the crowd had on matching pants and
shirt and a white helmet. He was pushing a
motorcycle onto the sidewalk when I first Baw
him. This man may have been a policeman due to
the matching pants and shirt and helmet.

"The above statement is ture and correct.

"/s/

b7C

"Witnagsed:
"/a/ ISpecial Agent, FBI York, Pa.
"fs/ Special Agent, FBI, York, Pa."

-12 -~




FB-302 [Rev. 4-)5-6d)

furnished the ¥ollowing signed statement when interviewed:

o o
Q- )

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date 8/6/69

"York, Pennsylvania
August 4, 1969

b ol | | furni ; ement
to - S who
have entille emselves tO me as opecia gents

of the Federal Bureau of Investigation.

"I am willing to testify in a court of law as to
the contents of this statement.

"I was borpl ] resently
i

reside at |

fnlx_ZL._135§1 k

| When
we orth on North Newberry Street from W.
Philadelphia Street we saw several city and state
policeman. They were in uniform and wearing
helmets and vests. They were all carrying rifles
or shotguns. There were 15 to 20 white men on the
sidewalks of Newberry St. just North of the rail-
road tracks. One of these men was holdiﬂz_gi:hgT

a2 rifle or shotgun pointing in the ain,

[ kaw him she was afraid ‘Wﬁjot
and started to turn around.
in doing this so LILLIE BELLE got out o e car

stating she would drive. As she got to the front
door there was a shot fired and LILLYIE BELL _fell

down. This was followed by more gunfire.

“"One man in the crowd had on a matching pants and
shirt, grayish in color, and & white helmet. The
top of the helmet was white and the bottom a darker

b7C

On

by.

This documen! conlains neither recommendations nor c8nclusions of tha FBL |t is the properly of the FBI ond it looned 1o your agency;

color. He was pushing a motorcydle from the street

8/4/69 . York, Pa. File# Philadelphia 44-1638
SA and =13~
SA JWD/med Date dictated 8/5/69

itand its contents are nol to be dislributed outside your agency.




PH u4-1638

"to the sidewalk. Just before the shooting started
I saw him walking North on Newberry Street. I felt
he may have been a policeman as his matching pants
and shirt resembled a uniform.

"the above statement is true § correct.

"/s/
"Witheases:
r Y | Special Agent; FBI,

‘ . 8/u4/69
“/s/ Speeaial Agent FBI York, Pa."

b7C

“14-
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FD-302 [Rev. 4-15-64) Q e

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

8/6/69

Date.

. IYoﬁk
City Police Department, furnished the following informa-
tion when interviewed:

A racial disturbance commenced in York, Pa.,
on July 17, 1969. This was mainly a disturbance between
a group of Negroes and a group of white individuals. A=
a result of the gang incidents, the police department
attempted to seal off two areas of town. One of the aveas
was around the 300 bloek of South Penn Street which is
predominantly a colored section. The other area was around
North Newberry Street, north of West Philadelphia Street,
which is predominantly a white section of town.

On July 21, 1969, the department received informa-
tion that a colored woman had been shot on North Newberry
Street at approximately 9:15 p.m. The original information
received was that she had been shot by a group of white
individuals who resided in the area.

|stated that his department is

not making a separate inves £ i nt;

; however, he is working with of the
Pennaylvania State Police in a 3o nvestigation. He
stated that no reports are being made by his department.

‘ |stated there were reports that
on July 20, » an automobile occupied by Negroes traveled
through the Newberry Street area, and at one point, the
trunk opened up. When the trunk opened, Negroes who had
been concealed therein aprayed the area with gunfire as the
vehicle sped off. He understands there were white people
wounded at this time; however, he has not been able to
loeate any reports of these injuries.

On July 21, 1969, LILLIE BELLE ALLEN, the colored
female who

ﬁim‘* u:'_thl I
. As i

UEN—

8/b/69

-15- .
by. SA {med Dote dictoted g/8/649

ot York, Pa. Filo#Philadelphia 44-1638 |

@]

This document conlains neithar recommendalions nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the properly of the FBI ond is loaned o your agenth:

@ ond 15 contenis ore not io be disiribuled cutside your agency.




PH 44-1638

tracks of the Western Maryland Railroad,l |
became frigh he gight of rd wh
individuals,

to leave the area. | _ [the motor

with the rear of the vehicle approximately in the general
direction of the group of white individuals. At this point,
LILLIE BELLE ALLEN got out of the back seat behind the
driver, to get in the driver's seat and drive the vehicle
out of the area. As she reached the front door of the
vehicle, gunfire broke out from the group, and she fell to
the ground wounded in the right chest. She later dled of
this wound at the York Hospital.

| stated that all officers of the
department are issued light blue crash-type helmets which
they were wearing during the disturbance. Also, most officers
were wearing bullet-proof vests as protection against sniper
fire which was constantly being aimed at them.

furnished the following copy
of the Coroner's Certificate of Death and the statements
of the other occupants of the wvehicle as obtained by his
department: -

-16~




r—ZDlﬂ HEV. /60 .'; . COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA . Lo
FAL REG. NO. ' DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH :
. ) VITAL STATISTICS
MARY
. NO. CORONER'S CERTIFICATE OF DEATH ' .
gEATH .,Councy b. City os-borowxh 2. DECEASED'S n. Strees nddress, R. D.. 9& Dox Number
CCURRED l N /{ j ' MATLING _{_.
N: B 4L Wl ADDRESS / / 2 F.l/ml L‘[’L A
. If death did not occyr i city b. Post Office, Zoae, and Su:e J

or borough, give ozfie of towasbip / .'—‘
| (Do a0t use R.D, of Box M;mbe:) L&/ "fv 2 B‘.‘A’(’/t\‘ %‘ L6 1
Full Nama 3. VETERAN - Yes [7)
of Hospital I‘f 4_
| ‘oc fnstimtion (lf u: hospun ive ure drrss) w. Yhich War b. Serial No.

tmg oF . a (Fiesg b. (Middle) c.l,(Lnt) r DATE 'f(m b) {Day) é;m,r)c
m) } iLL..lE. ’BELI o"{LLEN oéJ:Tu ;(,uft.{/oi/t /’té;L

HERE DID ¢. Did deceased live in a sowaship? E
DECEAS ﬁ ( " c ;
cgifi s. State AL O you, decensed tived ip -~ bip .
» D/u oy L ARG, :
IVE? b. Connq.__——@.&_._.m. No, deceased lived withio actual limics of 04 £ 2% WP ciry peboronpb:
vl .
X 8. COLOROR RACE 9. MARRIED D NEVER MARRIED D 10. % TE OF BIRTH 1. AGE (lo years {If under 1 yeur 1f uader 2{ hours
, ? lasg, bigzhday)  "Mogchs ]Dny: Hours 1' Uia.
RV, i IV avy i winoweo [ ] pivorcen [T I 2 S, {/ 52 22, :
USUALADCCUPATION (evtf if teeirkd) 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NO. 14. B3 ﬁnpﬁ's {State or/thi;n country) »  |35. CITIZEN CF WNAT COUNTRY?
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| 1Pcnnsy1vania State Police
(PSP), furnished the following information when interviewed:

: As a result of the recent raclal disturbances in
York, Pa., he is presently assigned to investigate some of
the more seriocus matters that took place during the distur-
bances. One of the matters he is investigating is the
aurder of LILLIE BELLE ALLEN which happened on July 21,
1969. This investigation is being conducted under PSP
Incident #H7-87357. To date, no report has been written
in this matter and it is still under investigation. His
investigation to date has disclosed the following facts:

\ . .

_ On July 21, 1969, at approximately 9:15 p.m.,
JLTLIYE RELLE ALIFN uas _a nascanger in s uvahinle

1L AL :
wepe]

"LYLLYE BELLY ALLEN was sitting In the back seat on the
extreme laft-hand side of the vehicle.

y As the vehicle approached the W,
Ridlroad tracks on North Newberry Street,
observed a gang of white individualg who wére
' fear that they would be shot.
turn the vehicle around; however, In
l !stallcd the motor. At this point the
vehicle was Tacing West on the railroad tracks and at the
extreme Western side of the street. LILLIE BELLE ALLEN
at this point, got out of the vehicle to come to the
front seat and take the wheel wvhap gunfire broke out
striking her in the right chest. She later died of thia
wound at 9:50 p.m., at tha York Hospital.

o

On___8/8/68 . YORK, PA. _ File#PHILADELPHIA 4%-1638
bY——_s._A_J —.klsnd : Date dictafed 8/5/63
This document contuing aaithar recom dalioris nor conclusions of the FBL 1 1y the property of the FBI ond s loaned to your agency;

1t and ifs conteals are not to ba distributed outside your agency.
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’ The bullet which was reamoved from her body was
taken to the laboratory of the PSP at Harrisburg, Pa., where
it was determined that it was only a portion of a rifle
slug from a shotgun and from the appearance of the sliug,

it was evident that it had ricocheted from another object
{nto her body. -

The gunfire was allejjedly caused by a gang of
white youths froam the North Newberry Street area who had a
confrentation with a gang of Negro youghs on July 17, 1988,

At this point in the investigation, he has not
intervisved any of the other parsons who ware in the
vehicle but has concentrated on attempting to learn the
identities of the indivi 8 who were in the white gang
firing on the atalled vehiele. This investigation nas
deayeloped the fact that en July 20, 1989, an automobile
vontaining Negroes had driven down North Newberry Strest

as it vreached the area of the Western Maryland Rail-
oad tracks, the trunk of the vehiocle had suddenly opened
and soms Negroes in the trunk had sprayed the area with
gunfire as the vehicle sped off. He understands that
soma white persons were injured by this gunfire; however,
he does not know their identities.

| ﬂ_]bcliwu that this incident
had the residents of the North Newberry Street area rather L7C
Jumpy and vhen andthar vehisle ocoupied by Negroes tyrned
around at the tracks and a Negro woman got out of the
vehicle, the gang in the area believed they would be shot
at from the trunk of this vehicle. He bases this part on
the faet that the majority of the shots hitting the
vehicle hit it in the right rear, particularly in the
area of the trunk.

His investigation has determined that there
wers no city or state policemen in the immediate area
where the vahicle was shot at and the closest officers
were at the intersection of North Newberry and West Phila-
delphia Streets. Also, all PSP on riot duty in Yerk, Pa.,
at the time were issued and wearing arash-type hhlmets,
light dlue in ecolor, Mest of the policemen after the firat
day or two of the disturdbance, wore bullst proof vests
as a protection against the sniper fire which they were
aonstantly running into. '

i
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. . M Auguat §, 1968, the fasts of this case were
discwesed with Assietant ¥.§8. Ami_dh‘ Bistriet of
Pesnaylvania (AUSA, MBPa.) CARLON O'NALLEY, whe stated that
inhis epinien thers was ne need for further iavestigatiea.
Prea ths fasts daveleped, the enly thing that indieated a
- law safereament officer was present in the white gang
-rurni.ih for the sheoting of LILLIE RELLE ALLEN wasthat
an isdividual was wearing matching sh pants and ghirt
and was wearing a helmet. This individual was met wearing
a bullet f vest as were tha officers en the
ceraer his helmet was differeat frem that of either
the PSP er the Yerk City Pelice. Turthermere, this imdi-
‘videal was not shasrved te be taking any actiea with the

’ll‘ but vhen laat observed, was actually walking away
- frem the vehicle in which the viectim was riding and had
hde back te the vehiale.

«27%.



SAC, Philsdelphia (44-1638) 9/10/69 !

Director, FBI (44-43108) s,

' KLLE (DRI R 7ICTINS L !
CIVIL RIGHTS b7C

» Bureau airteliS/7/89, amd report
of SA 8/6/69, in Philadelphia. Referenced
Bursau & oW, tasat’'s request for a preliminary
investigation to isclude results of investigation mmde by
state or locsl authorities. '

contains interview with| bt the
York, Pennwylvania Police Department who advised that his

department was not making a separste s
incident; however, he was working with of
the Pennaylwvania State Police (PSP) in & Jo BVen iom.

being mads by the York Police Departiment.
PRSP, furnished considerable details about his
or bt indicated at time of interview mo report had
been written and the matier was still being investigated.

Submit results of investigation by PSP for
dissemination to the Department.
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SAC, Philsdelphia (44~1638) 9/18/69

Director, P81 (44-43108)

r/ i
e

b7C
1‘ = J
£ BE VICTINS
CIVIL RIGRTS B
Re Bureau letter 9/10/89.

rf" Burep. 1f results of PSP investigation have not
~ been obtained, sunirtel your efforts to do soand advige

when they will be made available.
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Ttansmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)
ATRTEL
{Priority)
0 DIRECTOR, WBI (44-43108)

FBI
Date: 9/19/69

) S EE

FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHYA (14-1/6‘38 )

SUBJECT: l_m_ups: | | :
b7C

LILLYE BELLE ALLEN (deceased)-
VICTIMS - CIVIL RI

Rebulet, 9/10/69. _"'

tant contact is being maintained withl:j
I lhtmsylvanu State Police at York, Pa,, for a
SOpY O 8 report in instant matter. [ has
requested copy of this report from headguarcers in Harrisvurg,

Pa,, and will provide as soon as received,

This matter is being followed and rcport wil) be
forwarded to the Bureau as soon as possible,

gy

s SEP 201969 K

SRR S TR T - TUT T S — 4o
hitadeipnla (o8 (uu-1638) o §895)
mt”t :\\-‘1 N .
(“) L NN AT

B4

_‘ :

e

5900T

Approvod Sent e M Per
Special fqeft’in Charge ’




lBesf: Copy Available:

SAC, Puiladelphia (44-1638) 2/29/6%

Pirecter, FBI (44-42108)

| L
:\.3_;-.\ ;7 b7C
\ (DECAARID) ~ VICTINS 7

LILLIR ALLEN
CIVIL RIGAYS

« Reurairtel 9/19/69.

Reairtel Tmm_ms_mfnt contact iz e
mintained with PEP at York, Penmaylvasia,
to obtain copy of his repert in this mtter. If
has wot been received to date, immediately comtmct

headquarters at Marrishurg in offort to in ths e
Susirtel re status.
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|
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|
|
FBI }
I
Date:
9/30/69 |
Trangmit the following in !
{Type in plaintext or code) :
Via __AIRTEL 1
(Priarioy) i
e o e e e e~ o e . —— o — o L
TO3 DIRECTOR, FBI (L44-43108)
FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA (44-1638)

SUBJECT ¢ H

;po | b7

SED) - VICTIMS

CIVIL RIGHTS

Re Bureau letter 9/29/69.

Contacet has been made with the Commlssloner,
Pennsylvania State Police, who advises copy of report being
duplicated and will be made available on 10/2/69, at which
time 1t will be immediately forwarded to the Bureau,

[2)- Bureeu (un-u3108 A
' @- Ph:ll:ge](.phias(lm-)-l638) & 4

LA
Ty s

S80CT 81950

Approved: @ g/ / Sent M  Per

Special{A_qev\t in Charge



|="I; ~le n%v.a-:2-04; : -, &#39;

1
1

y
[B#39; Bl
Date: 19/3/69

Transmit the following Ty " | d _
ifype aintex code!

WERTEL je_ f
Priority!
~4_T_
&#39;ro=  Director, 111:11-43108! ~
mom sac, Philadelphia  M-1638! c!
0
QUBJECT; Ih.0. = anl .&*#39; A#39;
n M: &#39; -um - |- n! - vzcwms
QIVIL RIGHTS _ - _
agC
Re Philadelphia airtel to Bureau, 9/30/69.
1
- 0n10/2/69, Headquarters,
Pennsylvania Pate , P anb ies \Y,
of diitate Police  reports concerning the ghooting LILLIE
BELLE AILEN. These reports  total 33 pages. _
These report copies are enclosed.
AtHarrisburga. - IXJV,

6-¢ £ Uaw e 507~

Bureau M-#3108! &#39;En8B/.°&KB9; B @CT 1959

YZ%T&?H]R 114-1 38! L _

/0

cq Q. camt Per



K 39;-"&#39;1.-."

%

FENcLosm.;

A



77 C/<5/05> /0



FBI

I Dcite: 11/24/69

Trans mit the following in

'— Typeinplaintei:Torcage! H7 V 7 i
Yin _ AMRTEE_m_ . _ w Vv K &#39; Pridrity} ii i 7
TO: S@, ﬂil §1638' . 0 i ’
-92&#39;dij-AlL$r%lg,rBB.
UQIQHLit " ii. i&#39;.HI~
n ; 21-ml in  :-4&#3D:-&#38; 0 [C1113

CIVIL RIGKT8

bl/C
Reurairtel 10/3/69.

Encloseatetwoamipies aself-explanatbgpartmeriddierdated11/21/69.

Completerequestedestigatio@ccordametthegrovisionSectio27

Yplugg 11 , Manualfinstructionandsurepvithinggven 92
days of the receipt of this communication.

State in the first geragraph the details of your reportthat it contains the results
of a[E1limited investigationandunderscorg¢he wordi] limited

[:1 @gEeliminary preliminary
Advise Q] all personsinterviewed

..[:1 appropriatefficials at the outsetthatthjs investigationis beingconducted i
dhe specifiequedhe AssistaAttornéyeneialchargetheCivilRightBivision,
. S. Departmenaf Justice, referringthim by nameas well astitle.

Remarks:

_ Sub!!! advising . current status of local prosecution
and continue to follow “vith LEI every thirty days until
matter is resolved.

T Ets55Z2"™&#39:"
a7
| d81i*.&#39;I<
MB:d
I » SEENOTRPAGEWO...... -

{ araiii 7 W Per VA



NOTE:

During shooting  allegedly between blacks and

whites in a racial disturbance, victim  was shot and killed
on 7/21/69. Wedid a preliminary investigation at request
of Department as it was alleged thht a "trooper" Haebn
.involved; however, investigation indicated policemen
apparently took no part In shooting of victim. CRDsnow~

requests they be advised of anyalocal prosecution arising
out of shooting of victim.



UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Memorandum
SFEBY9; 1Director NOV21195
&#39; Federal Bureau of Investigation

JL:RAM:ca bgc

<SF9/2f 2¥;”|SZ?\$§smn 95”538
T SHBIEGKh S#3erts £} "7

- -" -
l.»~ : »~

qL;qiﬂEe Beflggkllen q&cﬁg&g&&%p@-ms /H,A /

Reference is madeto  your memorandu dated
@, October 7, 1969.
,Ibltlease keep this Division advis af any local
Brogggcutlon arising out of the shootingof L|II|e Belle Q5
llen 92

O

Qe
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W Q4

14 NQ9221&#39;9288#39; 5Q

92



F B I

&#39;
Date: 12/1/69
Transmit  the following i | S Kw
Type in plaintext or code!
via AIRTEL
Priorizy!
TO:
BRECTOR, %%-#3108!
FROM:
SAC, PHILADELPHIA %#-1633! P!
SUBJECT:
b7C
X.
deceased! ~
VICTIM,;
CIVIL R;QHT3 _ p
Re Bureau Airtel to Philadelphia dated 11/2%/69.
Enclosed herewith for tBareau are three copies
of a Letterhead Memorandum dated and captioned as above,
suitable for dissemination.
Philadelphia will follow  with local police
| S@bit Pktterhead  Memorandum every thity  days concerning
local prosecution as instructed to do so in
referenced airtel.

e )1

A _ é%%&#
021 381Z5-1pBi&3%68

? m °fa-&#3IN.5 m

105

"le2,ll
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&#39;

Pf. ~8.~
STEAN! 1! STAHRARTMENTIOE

P.. HBE39;
ti-* l%ml"&#%é; FEDERAL BUREAU OFINVESTIGATION

QQ fP% °R¢ w Philadelphia, Pennsylvania &#39;
December |, 1969

UNKNOWN SUBJECTS;

deceased! -
VICTIM 7

E
The following isthe resultof dimited investigationzb

e B d YOIk Palice Deyarkn

matter was atthe specific request  of Jerris  Leonard, Assistant
Attorney General, Civil Rights  Division, United States Department

of Justice.

| -ladvised thatldepartmentn P
conjunction wi it eennsylvania State Police, York, Pa., was
still conducting investigation of the incident in Wdileh 1
Belle Allen was shot duringthe  summer of 1969 racial  dis- i
turbances at York, Pa. He stated thatto date,the identity 1

of the personor personswho shother havenot been determined.
He stated that he would advise ofany breaksin this matter as
soon as they might occur.



FD-365Rv64! : 0

FBI ~
Date: 12/31/59 &#39;

Transmit the following in o
Type iplaintext or code!

vm AIRTEL p7 W W 7
Priority!
e e e - S e ST o q__
~ ro» nxxscroa, rs: nu-naive!
FROM: $ACTIL_ADELPHIA au.lssa> P!
. SUBJECT: un$uas A
pi! - q b7C
L LL L" deceased!
VICTIM
-ClViyag, RIGHTS> -4 . A

V Reé&#39;Philadelphia airtel to Bureau, 12/1/69
and LHM aeme date. Bureau eirtel to Philadelphia
dated 11/24/69.

Enclosed for the Bureau  are three copies of

an LHH euiteble for dissemination, dated and captioned
ee above;

Philadelphia will follow ith Ioeelgollce
and submit  LHM every thirty days cern atus
local prosecution as instructed t 0 me Buairtel,

@S PR RS BT Yok SO

| A5G0 751 RO - 15 pf, QG70

Hun--£7_1. ">}@ ... 839 QAT - " MO - SRHBT
By 5. o E&H39; VT

~ NV 92
1¢0_ CIEﬂL &#39::,9,1

92
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT or JUSTICE
;:'{\_j~&#39;92
13393 FEDERAL BUREAU OFINVESTIGATION

1hRgbmmmwR¢"w Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
FileNo.
December 31, 1969 : |1
92 E
IBHUEE ALLEN deceased! -b 7&#39;!
The following is the result of a limited-

investigation;

Detectivel IWE3| Toepartiveiika., 4

was contacted on December 1969.

-l Iadwsetlhathlsdepartment
in conjunction with the Pennsylvania State Police,  York,
Pa,, is still continuin its investigation of the incident
in which LILLIB BELLEALLENwas fatally = wounded by gunshot
during racial violence at York, Pa., in July 1969, He
said that there had been many people in the V|C|n|ty of the
shooting, and |t had not been possible to ascertain who

mlgrt have shqt her , and umless witness  cqmes forth and
unteersinformationas to thmagﬁaves other,

is going to be nearly impossible to termine just who did
shoot her, He said that so fap one among the numerous
people questloned on this matter would admit seeing who
had fired the shot at Mrs. ALLEN ater individuals with

her in her car at the time of the shooting.

He said that he would be happy to advise of any
- new developments in this case as they might come up.

This document contains  neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not
tbe distributed outside  your agency,
1* A

usel+/f%:os»]-!/

ENELCIQY;



2/4/10

ARIEL

fro; sad.>nu, hdas! .1:
raorDi d’tlr,nl §4$4?193! o

X LILLIE  BELL! DEC RD - VITIKS
9292,CINV8#39RIGHTS ~

Beurnirtel 2/2/70.

Part I, page 344, paragraph E of the FBI-
Ehndbook instructs tht you do not incorporate in a report
tho tact that poraons intorvievud have bean advisad that
invcutigntion ishbeinz conducted at the spocitic raqueat
of Assistant Attornny caeril Jarria Loonrd at the Civil

IEBortitgesult i tgato B inguiry. © =" 5

Praptly resubmit the LB! forwarded by reairtel
_dglatln the reference to Assistant Atturnny  Gensral Jarris
Lnonara. lanirtol dons not 1nd1¢8tQ that a copy oi LB!

was furnished ta the Unitod_Statea Attorney. This  should
be done uhen nu! LB! is prepared.

JIB:jd&#39; J~
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Transmit the iollowing in

vi<t _  AIRTEL
To: Direc tor,
FrOm=
O Sn e t:
NAH
!
VICTIMS
| was
EJBM

e

D<lie= 2/2/70

E W e .
Type in plaintext or dodeT i

Priorizy! &#309;

FBI
[111-43108!

$AC,P1~11LA1>sLPgA
UNSUBS&#39;

ATTENTION:

[33CIVIL meats SECTION
GENERAL  INVEST. DBIV.

DOMESTIC INTELLIGENCE DIV.

IBELIEE ALLENDECEASEB! _ &#39;
b7@

pil=1ig [3 CRA-64 t

~IBRA [IIJPE |:|PF [IE
EJBM-Threats 1:3Racial Matters
[(1 Klan [3 Organization

Summary of Complaint:



3:8; /1&#309; _J &#39;-
8#48Y OE#88? FEDERAL RYFREMESTIGATION

IFF}R'\(‘}yJweRG:WW Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
lie NO.
February 2, 1970 [
ECEASED! -
Y,ICTIMS d e Ve
The following isthe result of dimited investi- b7C
gation.

police De | YO,I'k ., 2.~1970,

that investigation ' 'in this matter was at the specific request
of Jerris  Leonard, Assistant Attorney General, = @®ighhts

Division, U. S. Department  of Justice.
~_statedthat his departmesais still
investigating the incident  imvhich Blade Allen was

shot during  reiciEince _ at York, _Pa., during A the summer

of 1969. ~ He said thatthis investigation is goint investi-
ation with  the Pennsylvania State Police butto date, no
reaks in  this matter “have developed which would lead

the identity of the person or persons whgo shot Mrs. Allen.

He adviséd that he would be Happy  advise of any new

developments in  this matter  dhey might occur.

‘This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions ofthe FBI. It  isthe  property of the FBI
and is l|oanedto your agency; iand its contents are not
to be distributed outside your agency.
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